
1082 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/S-continued 

HO 

CH 
HO 
DN 
CH 
CH 
1fN 
DN 
1fN 

1fN 
CH 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
1fN 
1fN 
AI{ 

CH 
1fN 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

1fN 

CH 
AI{ 

1fN 
1fN 
1fN 
HO 

HO 

AI{ 

CH 

1fN 
1fN 
1fN 

1fN 
AI{ 

DN 
1fN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

84.20.002) Weighing machinery (excluding balances of a sensitivity 
84.20.019) of 5cg or better), including weight-operated counting 

and checking machines; weighing machine weights of all 
kinds; 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic 
including bottomwork (weighing mechanisms), 
weighbridges, livestock weighing machines, 
scales designed for weighing people, overhead 
track scales, hopper scales, wi th a maximum 
rated weighing capacity of 25kg or more and parts thereof: 
(b) Domestic scales and balances, eg, kitchen scales 
and parts thereof: 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Weighing machinery and parts thereof subject to 
concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff 
(2) Non-domestic person weighing scales, this exclusion 
does not include bathroom type scales which are in 
(a) above 

84.22.019 Automatic squid jigging machines 
84.23.079 Purpose built landfill compactors 
84.40.021 Bleaching, dying, extracting machine 
84.56.009 Potterycraft blungers 
84.59.059 Aircraft towbar assemblies 
84.59.059 Automatic shoe polishing machines 
84.59.059 Can sealing, lining machine 
84.59.059 Components, as may be approved, for use in the 

manufacture of airbridges - A list of approved 
components is available from the Collector of 
Customs, Wellington 

84.59.059 Laboratory flask and bottle orbital shakers 
84.59.059 Manually operated fluid dispenser 
84.59.059 Projector beam diverters 
84.61.039 Ceramic temperature and pressure regulating 

val ve cartridges 
84.61.039 Me10h instantaneous water heater mixer valves 
84.61. 039 Safety relief val ves viz: Crosby series 300, 400 and 500 
85.03.000 Leclanche 1.5 volt dry cell batteries 
85.03.000 Leclanche 821 9 volt batteries 
85.12.017 Steam oven 
85.12.029 Dual voltage immersion heaters 
85.12.029 Furnace heater assemblies, including electric heating 

cables and terminators; rated for temperatures up 

85.12.029 
85.12.029 
85.13.019 
85.13.019 
85.15.259 

85.17.000 
85.19.011 

85.19.059 
85.19.071 
85.19.089 
85.23.039 

86.08.009 

to 8000C 
Electric wok 
Single cup/mug coffee, soup and beverage warmer 
Accous ti c modem 
Security intercom systems 
Electronic tracking transmi tters and receivers for 
use in the tracking and study of wildlife 
Fire detectors 
High interupting capacity fuses and fuse fittings 
1-200'amp up to 1000V, of American of European 
speCifications excluding fuses manufactured to British 
and DIN standards 
307/PC/2 polycarbonate multi -point connectors 
Automatic or manual fallback switch system 
Econisters 
, 'Mul ti contact" brand highly flexible cable containing 
conductors each made up of more than 500 strands of less 
than O.lmm diameter plain copper wire 
ISO containers 
ADDITION: 

88.03.000 Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff 
classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, 
and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release 
note's, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; 
NGTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this 
concession but must be entered under their substantive 
Tariff items 
APPROVED: 
84.65 Nipples and mechanical seals 

89.01.007 Inflatable recreation vessel - comprising an inflatable 
body with a small (4 kw approximately) engine mounted 
toward the front of the vessel. The operator lies prone 
on the vessel controlling speed/direction via a 
handlebar attached to the mot9r 

90.13.027 Artillery dial sights 
90.14.000 Artillary sighting clinometers 
96.05.000 Powder puffs and/or pads of any material 
Whole item 
97.03.009 Spinning tops and/or gyroscopes 
97.03.009 Toy cars incorporating transistor radios 
97.08.009 Curling stones 
98.08.009 Fingerprint ink pads 

Ra tes of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

.99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

Ref. Effecti ve 
No. From To 

682017E 2/87 

640483K 
681602K 
602004G 
640431G 
640425B 
621443G 
601997J 
62ll71C 

621422D 
640449K 
680107C 
601969C 

682016G 
600863B 
620465B 
621429A 
6023600 
640438D 
621020B 

602047L 
601082C 
602420D 
602343G 
621067J 

1/87 
12/86 
12/86 
12/86 

1/87 
1/87 

11/86 
11/86 

12/86 
1/87 
8/86 

11/86 

2/87 
8/86 
8/86 
1/87 
2/87 

12/86 
10/86 

11/86 
9/86 
1/87 
1/87 

11/86 

640428G 12/86 
602356J 1/87 

620168H 
621441L 
62ll95L 
680515K 

7/86 
1/87 

11/86 
8/86 

640417A 12/86 

581760K 1/86 

640455D 1/87 

621087C 11/86 
621088A 11/86 
621288D 12/86 

621433K 
601955C 
660246A 
621244B 

1/87 
6/86 

12/86 
11/86 

No. 30 


