Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/8-continued

	Tariff			Rates of Duty		Ref.	Effect	ive	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
НО		Weighing machinery (excluding balances of a sensitivity of 5cg or better), including weight-operated counting	Free	Free	99	682017E	2/87		
	,	and checking machines; weighing machine weights of all kinds;				-			
		EXCLUDING:							
		(a) Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic including bottomwork (weighing mechanisms),							
		weighbridges, livestock weighing machines, scales designed for weighing people, overhead							
	4	track scales, hopper scales, with a maximum							
		rated weighing capacity of 25kg or more and parts thereof: (b) Domestic scales and balances, eg, kitchen scales							
		and parts thereof:							
		EXCLUDING: (1) Weighing machinery and parts thereof subject to							
		concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff (2) Non-domestic person weighing scales, this exclusion does not include bathroom type scales which are in							
	04 00 010	(a) above	_	_					
CH HO	84.22.019 84.23.079	Automatic squid jigging machines Purpose built landfill compactors	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	640483K 681602K	1/87 12/86	 	
DN		Bleaching, dying, extracting machine	Free	Free	, 99	602004G		• • •	
CH		Potterycraft blungers	Free	Free	99	640431G			
CH WN		Aircraft towbar assemblies Automatic shoe polishing machines	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	640425B 621443G	1/87 1/87	• •	
DN		Can sealing, lining machine	Free	Free	99	601997J		• •	
WN	84.59.059	Components, as may be approved, for use in the	Free	Free	99	621171C	11/86	• •	
		manufacture of airbridges — A list of approved components is available from the Collector of Customs, Wellington							
WN		Laboratory flask and bottle orbital shakers	Free	Free	99	621422D			
CH HO			Free	Free	99	640449K	1/87	• •	
НО		Projector beam diverters Ceramic temperature and pressure regulating	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	680107C 601969C	8/86 11/86	• • •	
		valve cartridges							
HO HO		Meloh instantaneous water heater mixer valves Safety relief valves viz: Crosby series 300, 400 and 500	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	682016G 600863B	2/87 8/86	• •	
WN		Leclanche 1.5 volt dry cell batteries	Free	Free	99	620465B	8/86	• • •	
WN		Leclanche 821 9 volt batteries	Free	Free	99	621429A	1/87		
AK CH		Steam oven Dual voltage immersion heaters	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	602360G 640438D	2/87 12/86	• •	
WN		Furnace heater assemblies, including electric heating cables and terminators; rated for temperatures up to 8000C	Free	Free	99	621020B		••	
AK	85.12.029		Free	Free	99	602047L	11/86	٠	
AK			Free	Free	99	601082C	9/86		
AK AK		Accoustic modem Security intercom systems	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	602420D 602343G	1/87 1/87		
WN			Free	Free	99	621067J	11/86		
СН		Fire detectors	Free	Free	99	640428G			
AK	85.19.011	High interupting capacity fuses and fuse fittings 1-200 amp up to 1000V, of American of European specifications excluding fuses manufactured to British	Free	Free	99	602356J	1/87	••	
WN	0E 10 0E0	and DIN standards	Fuee	Free		6201600	7/06		
WN	85.19.059 85.19.071	307/PC/2 polycarbonate multi-point connectors Automatic or manual fallback switch system	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	620168H 621441L	7/86 1/87		
WN	85.19.089	Econisters	Free	Free	99	621195L	11/86		
НО	85.23.039	''Multi contact'' brand highly flexible cable containing conductors each made up of more than 500 strands of less than 0.1mm diameter plain copper wire	Free	Free	99	680515K	8/86	• •	
НО	86.08.009	ISO containers ADDITION:	Free	Free	99	640417A	12/86	••	
AK	88.03.000	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items	Free	Free	99	581760K	1/86	••	
		APPROVED:							
СН	89.01.007	84.65 Nipples and mechanical seals Inflatable recreation vessel — comprising an inflatable body with a small (4 kw approximately) engine mounted toward the front of the vessel. The operator lies prone	Free	Free	99	640455D	1/87	••	
		on the vessel controlling speed/direction via a handlebar attached to the motor							
WN		Artillery dial sights	Free	Free	99	621087C			
√N √N		Artillary sighting clinometers	Free	Free	99	621088A		• •	
ΝN	Whole item	Powder puffs and/or pads of any material	Free	Free	99	621288D	12/50	••	
ψN	97.03.009	Spinning tops and/or gyroscopes	Free	Free	99	621433K	1/87		
	07 00 000	Toy cars incorporating transistor radios	Free	Free	99	601955C	6/86		
AK On		Curling stones	Free	Free	99	660246A			